

## **Orange County Kannada Shaale**

## Waiver and Release of Liability Form

- 1. By signing this registration form, I acknowledge that I understand that Orange County Kannada Shaale, hereinafter referred as "OCKS", OCKS Board of Directors, and its volunteers involved in any OCKS program/event do not provide any accident or health coverage of its students, members, and volunteers. In case of emergency, if you or your child were to become injured while attending or participating in any OCKS program/activity, OCKS will call 911 and also will call the person listed for emergency contact and I agree to give permission for OCKS to provide our child's and adult information to 911, to a licensed physician, surgeon, clinic or hospital to secure proper treatment for the registered individual and I will assume the responsibility for all the medical expenses, if incurred.
- 2. I agree to issue release, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless OCKS, its Board of Directors, and its volunteers involved in any OCKS program/event, thereof from any and or all liability, claims or demands for personal injury, sickness or death, as well as property damages and expenses of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred when my and/or our child is participating in any OCKS program/event.
- 3. I agree that our child's photo and video may be recorded and published in OCKS website, YouTube channel and/or on Social media as determined by OCKS Board of Directors.
- 4. I agree to maintain decorum in any events, meetings, emails, OCKS Social Media, and WhatsApp groups. I also agree to be civil and respectful to other parents, students, and OCKS Board of Directors, and its volunteers. Failure to comply with the rules might result in warning from the OCKS Board of Directors first, followed by expulsion from OCKS for failure to heed to the further warnings.
- 5. I agree that my child and I should protect the property and abide by the rules of the facilities wherever OCKS conducts a program/event. I agree that I will be held liable for any school property damages caused by me and my child.
- 6. I agree that if there is a concern about any of the OCKS program/event, I will bring it to the attention of OCKS Board of Directors ONLY.